OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: NORTH-WEST & NORTH: :ROHINI COURTS: DELHI

CIRCULAR

In terms of the directions received in this office, a Training Programme has been arranged for all the Readers posted in Criminal Courts (Sessions, CMM, ACMM & MM) in North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, so that they can generate the reports of Fine Payment received online, through their court login, as per the following schedule:

Day	Participants	Timings	Venue
23.01.2024	All the Readers posted in Criminal Courts (Sessions & CMM, ACMM, MM) Rohini Courts, Delhi	04.00 p.m. to 05:00 p.m.	5th floor, Conference Hall Rohini Courts, Delhi
	e absence of Reader the Ahlmad aining Programme.	l/Asst. Ahlma	d is directed to attend the

The Training would be imparted by the District System Administrator posted in Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

All the concerned court Readers posted in Criminal Courts (Sessions, CMM, ACMM, & MM)) in Rohini Courts are directed to attend the aforesaid mandatory Training Programme as per the schedule and mark their attendance.

(SUSHIL KUMAR)

ASJ(FTSC)/Link Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi

No. _____/Trg./FinePayment/RHC/2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

Dated: 23/01/2024

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers (North-West & North) holding Criminal Jurisdiction, with the request to direct their concerned court Reader to attend the said Training Programme as per schedule positively.
- 2. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

4. District System Administrator posted in Computer Branch, Rohini Courts to impart the abovesaid Training Programme.

ASJ(FTSC)/Link Officer Incharge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi